Yunhye Park

1140 Jefferson Avenue, Brooklyn, NY, 11221

929-240-0305

bacilpark@gmail.com

EDUCATION

Korea National University of Arts
Korea National University of Arts
New York University

HONORS / AWARDS

Young Artists Support Program (winner)
21% New Play Festival Prize (winner)
Young Creator Competition (Finalist)

CJ Stage-up (Finalist)

ARKO Selection New Play Contest (winner)
Glocal Musical Live Fellowship (Finalist)
K’ARTS Theater Platform (winner)
ARKO Pre-Selection Program (winner)
Live & In Color (Finalist)

American Music Theater Project (Finalist)

SELECTED MUSICALS - FULL LENGTH

Pagoon In Development

Tomorrow, by the Sea In Development

The Trial

Theatre Studies (B.A)
Musical Theatre Writing (M.F.A)
Graduate Musical Theatre Writing (M.F.A)

Seoul Foundation for Arts and Culture
Korea National University of Arts
Korea Creative Content Agency

CJ Cultural Foundation

Arts Council Korea

Contents Group LIVE

Korea National University of Arts
Arts Council Korea

Live & In Color

Northwestern University

In Development. Adaptation of Franz Kafka’s <The Trial>

Golcal Musical Live Fellowship

Woyzeck in the dark

Production — Link Arts Center Bugs Hall (Seoul, Korea)

Reading — CJ Azit (Seoul, Korea)

Blue-gray Night
La Resistenza

Trinity

Production — Dream Arts Center Stage 2 (Seoul, Korea)
Production — Gimpo Arts Hall, Gunpo Arts Hall (Gimpo, Gunpo, Korea)

Showcase — CJ Azit (Seoul, Korea)

Reading — Korea National University of Arts (Seoul, Korea)

More than Blue

SELECTED PLAYS - FULL LENGTH

Tomorrow, by the Sea

Reading — West Bridge Live Hall (Seoul, Korea)

Production — Uniplex Stage 3 (Seoul, Korea)

Production — Yeonhee Arts Theater (Seoul, Korea)
Production — Korea National University of Arts (Seoul, Korea)

Judas Window
A Cat, Shojyo and two Women

Walking like a Cat

Showcase — Stage 66 (Seoul, Korea)
Reading — Korea National University of Arts (Seoul, Korea)

Production — Dream Theater (Seoul, Korea)

2017.02
2020.02
2024.05

2017.2022
2018
2018, 2020
2019
2019
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023

2023
2023

2022
2022

2023
2019

2022-2023
2022

2021
2019

2020

2022
2021
2018
2020
2018

2018



SELECTED PLAYS/MUSICALS — SHORT / ONE ACTS

Factory Girls 20 Minute Musical

Hello, World! New York Theater Festival Fall/Winter (New Y ork)
Rothchild’s Violin Production — Seoul Arts Center (Seoul, Korea)

Smiling Mary Reading — Korea National University of Arts (Seoul, Korea)
Safety Only Reading — 10 Minute Play Festival (Seoul, Korea)

RELEVANT PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Heavy Heaven Director, New York Theater Festival Spring/Winter
Vaterland Dramaturg

The Whistleblowers Costume Designer

Two Thieves Costume Designer

Tous ContreTous Dramaturg, 2016 Avignon Off Festival

2023

2023

2019 (Musical)
2018 (Musical)
2018 (Play)

2023
2023
2017
2017
2016



