Yunhye Park 1140 Jefferson Avenue, Brooklyn, NY, 11221

1140 Jefferson Avenue, Brooklyn, NY, 11221		929-240-0305	bacilpark@gmail.com		
EDUCATION Korea National University of Arts Korea National University of Arts New York University		Theatre Studies (B.A) Musical Theatre Writing (M.F.A) Graduate Musical Theatre Writing (M.F.A	2017.02 2020.02 2024.05		
HONORS / AWARDS Young Artists Support Program (winner) 21st New Play Festival Prize (winner) Young Creator Competition (Finalist) CJ Stage-up (Finalist) ARKO Selection New Play Contest (winner) Glocal Musical Live Fellowship (Finalist) K'ARTS Theater Platform (winner) ARKO Pre-Selection Program (winner) Live & In Color (Finalist) American Music Theater Project (Finalist)		Seoul Foundation for Arts and Culture Korea National University of Arts Korea Creative Content Agency CJ Cultural Foundation Arts Council Korea Contents Group LIVE Korea National University of Arts Arts Council Korea Live & In Color Northwestern University	2017. 2022 2018 2018, 2020 2019 2019 2021 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023		
SELECTED MUSICALS – FULL LENGTH					
Pagoon	In Development		2023		
Tomorrow, by the Sea	In Development		2023		
The Trial	In Development. Adaptation of Franz Kafka's <the trial=""> Golcal Musical Live Fellowship</the>		2022 2022		
Woyzeck in the dark	Production – Link Arts Center Bugs Hall (Seoul, Korea) Reading – CJ Azit (Seoul, Korea)		2023 2019		
Blue-gray Night	Production – Dream Art	ts Center Stage 2 (Seoul, Korea)	2022-2023		
La Resistenza	Production – Gimpo Ar	ts Hall, Gunpo Arts Hall (Gimpo, Gunpo, Ko	orea) 2022		
Trinity	Showcase – CJ Azit (Seoul, Korea) Reading – Korea National University of Arts (Seoul, Korea)		2021 2019		
More than Blue	Reading – West Bridge Live Hall (Seoul, Korea)		2020		
SELECTED PLAYS – I	FULL LENGTH				
Tomorrow, by the Sea	Production – Uniplex Stage 3 (Seoul, Korea) Production – Yeonhee Arts Theater (Seoul, Korea) Production – Korea National University of Arts (Seoul, Korea)		2022 2021 2018		
Judas Window	Showcase – Stage 66 (S	2020			
A Cat, Shojyo and two Women Reading – Korea National University of Arts (Seoul, Korea)			2018		
Walking like a Cat	Production – Dream The	eater (Seoul, Korea)	2018		

SELECTED PLAYS/MUSICALS – SHORT / ONE ACTS

Factory Girls	20 Minute Musical	2023
Hello, World!	New York Theater Festival Fall/Winter (New York)	2023
Rothchild's Violin	Production – Seoul Arts Center (Seoul, Korea)	2019 (Musical)
Smiling Mary	Reading – Korea National University of Arts (Seoul, Korea)	2018 (Musical)
Safety Only	Reading – 10 Minute Play Festival (Seoul, Korea)	2018 (Play)

RELEVANT PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Heavy Heaven	Director, New York Theater Festival Spring/Winter	2023
Vaterland	Dramaturg	2023
The Whistleblowers	Costume Designer	2017
Two Thieves	Costume Designer	2017
Tous ContreTous	Dramaturg, 2016 Avignon Off Festival	2016